EN
A

oE D
A

FR D
A

RU D
A

ES

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

* Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an Ihren értlichen Handler.
VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitét fuhren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fiihren.
. B\(te befolgen Sle die Mor genau. Eine ur kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren.
und Werkzeuge mussen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.
. Slellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Gera(s und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher tragt.
+ Verwenden Sie die 1gsschrauben und die 1gsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
+ Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegensténde von Kindern fern.
+ Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fiihren.
WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen,
wenden Sie sich an Ihre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.
WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in regelm4Rigen Abstanden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entié 1t le guide d'utili avant de I et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

+ Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

+ Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

+ Ce produit est prévu uniqguement pour une utilisation a 'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sare et fiable.

Mepen Hauanom ycTaHoBKkv cﬁopm NpouMTaiATE PYKOBOACTBO N0 yCTaHoBKe. Ecnin y Bac BoaHukm BONPOCE! [ ¢ Bawnm

y
Bhumakve: Vicnonbaosarive nponymua BEC KOTOPbIX npesblmaeT YKa3aHHbIi PACHETHBIi BEC, MOXET MPUBECTH K HEYCTOI4MBOCTH 1t BO3MOKHbIM TPaBMan.

* Onops! A0MKHb! GiTh YCTAHOBNEHS, KaK TO MIOKA3AHO B MOHTAXHbIX UHCTPYKLISX. HenpasunibHas YCTaHOBKa MOXET NDUBECTI K ONYMEHINO CEpLeaHbIX TPasM.

ot " MponykT nomkeH TONbKO

* YBeqUTeCh, YTO Hecyu(as OBEPXHOCTL BbIAPKMT BEC BCETO YCTAHOBIEHHOTO 0GOPYI0BAHHS M KOMNIIEKTYIOUMX.

+ HeobX0vMO MCNIONb30BaTL MOHTaXHbIE BUHTBI, BXOASLLME B komMnnekT noctasky, u HE MEPETAMUBATD MOHTaXHbIE BUHTEI.

* [1aKHbI NIPOAYKT COTEPXYT MAreHbKIe AETaIM, KOTopbie YAYWeHYS Ny npor; Takvie petanm XPaHUTb B HEAOCTYNHOM ANIS AETeM MecTe.

+ [laHHbIf NpoayKT TONbKO ANA W /AGHHOTO NPOAYKTA Ha YrMLe MOXET NPUBECTM K NONIOMKE NPOAYKTa U MOMYYeHNIo TPaBM.

BAXHO: Mepen ycTaHoBKoit ybeauTech, 4To Bul nonyunni sce ueranw B CO CMUCKOM yowmx. Ecnu He xataet 60 AeTanei unk OHM NONIOMaHI, CBSXKUTECH C Bawmum
MECTHbIM PaCpOCTPaHUTENEM N0 Eonpocy 3ameHbl.

TEXHUYECKOE O : perynsipHo (kak MUHMMYM, pa3 B Tp1 MecsiLa), YToGbl i Bbin nero [

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las o i con su
distribuidor local.

A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar ilidad y posibles heridas

PT

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Aseglrese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequerias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios

« Este producto esté disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esté dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia todo o manual de oes antes de iniciar a instalagéo e Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.

A ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

AR D

n Y
A

. Os suportes devem ser anexados como nas oes de Alinstalagéo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesGes pessoais.
de e devem ser utmzadas Este prudutu s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. Cemﬂque se que a superficie de suporte suportara com e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.

« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESS\VAMENTE 0S mesmos.

+ Este produto contém pequenas pecas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.

« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usé-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesGes pessoais.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou € defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigao.

MANUTENGCAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

bl kel sl g 5 palls Juai¥) el 1 e psaadll 5l bz )1 e of b il it s
A el i paly 8 U381 s ) Ladd) il 5l I m ST s S latia g il 138 pladid 53 S

5 ks DaeadZ Bl (a padll gl A e ) s gt IS Jalall S 5 g2 8 paadl L3 ) e ge 5 LS Jalgall Ty a0
L0 i (il 38 jaas b iall 138 (a5 ang Al 581 5 Bl Cilaea o) Cny

Lo Al s Sall 53362 035 ke 55k ol 05 5f O Janizu pe il el of e 585 o
ey plSal (3 i Y A8 el Al S psebiaa padd ¢

e pealiall 3 Lual GAVL BaY) () Lo D s 85 phn palic o il 8 s ias ¢

Aadd ila) Cigaa f allaas ) sl £ A & i il o250 (meade el 38 e
L i e el il el g pally Uis Juati¥) a6 cima 53 she i i€ g llin a8 S 13 a0 B el (U el g 488y i Sl Al Lgide (5 5in3 3 Sl g of o Slp
(U385 4335 JS Y1 o) Al o 5 e 4B Gl s pSaa i) of Ginriileal)

Ll an 5 08 13 sanlly oo 500 3 el 8 Sy G2 Y Ol 5 el

) 1aa plasi .

b%ﬁ"‘(’é’&“&b%aulu\ INTOREFAEE T —FH<EEN RRFHBAEE I EE L TTRPLERATEVELS BEXVOMIFOREBEL TERLabE

ﬁ E#&TW&J:UEL‘%W@EFEIX TRECREICEVEEES | ERTIBNABIET,
+ XUV MIHEITOEUREHIAE DIETICR D TIUM I TLIEE W RBTRERIAIIC KRB PEX G S HEEES | SETTRNDBYET,
« RERBHLCEEERE CEREEV. ARRRFPIDNHEF T HANRBEETOTEEL,
«XRALRHEHLUT ‘((DHEIDI\— '7170)%‘*§§&3/T RV P EZRICEZAHESICLTEEN

RSN R D E R RLUTHSH T ELGVRSITLTLIEEL,
« RERITIERIAA %,m@“bﬁﬁ&ﬂjﬁﬂﬂd AMRHNBENTOE T NELBEFROFOBA G VEMICREL LT
-K%uull%?ﬂfiﬁﬁﬂ)é’f%ﬁﬂ‘\]&b’(b‘i%Kizun’&}%%’(ﬁ)ﬂ?b& HAHDFEGPERGEEFEBNHBYET,
BE: FBEICESTCHEBREROT Y7 AMNIRVLTORRDBFTTICH D THEREEL,
%Ku‘%ﬁ*ﬁﬁfzéfzb\iﬁﬁ\ﬁkﬂ@:ﬁ:@iﬁﬁﬁxQ&IT)LC@T’:U\Zﬁﬁib\mimiﬁ@ﬁ@fﬁi HEECTEREL,
RPEE: T 57y NIRRIEA T Ao BRI (DE<ED 3AABIOFTY I LTIEE L,




oo

X

i

=

%

\7

X7

% ® B

If the columns are not properly aligned, the mounting plate may fail to attach to the columns.

Follow the steps below to re-assemble the columns.

INSTALLATION MANUAL

VESA Compatible @ @ @
rated rated rated
for TV for DVD for CAMERA
140kg/308lbs 5kg/11lbs 5kg/11lbs
&

PAP

200x200/300x200/300x300
400x200/400x300/400x400
600x400/800x400/800x600
1000x600

17.03.1263

Maintenance

» Checkif the bracket is secure and safe to use at regularintervals(at least every three months).

» Please contact your distributor if you have any questions.




@ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you

have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

/\ CAUTION

*Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing
possible injury.

* Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage
or serious personal injury.

» Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by
professionals.

» Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the
equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these
items away from children.

* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to
product failure and personal injury.

Requirement for Installation

) A

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation.
If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of purchase for a replacement.

Component Checklist

right leg cross bracket caster
B (x1) C (x1) D (x4)

lower column upper column handle
E (x2) F (x2) G (x2)

H (x1) I'(x1) K (x1)

camera shelf connecting bracket
L (x1) M (x1)
end cap top cover cable cover
N (x2) O (x2) P (x16)
Package P

washer M8x80 M8x20 M5x8 M8x12
P-A (x8) P-B (x8) P-C (x16) P-D (x2) P-E (x2)
Spacern M6 wrench M12 wrench 5mm Allen key 6mm Allen key
P-F (x1) P-G (x1) P-H (x1) P-1(x1) P-J (x1)

Package M

Qnmmmmmm TN .
M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)

M-B M-C M-D
i) 0

M8x50 (x4) washer (x4) small spacer (x8) big spacer (x8)
M-E M-F M-G M-H



1. Assemble the Base

_____________________

| to avoid any sudden

| movements during installation.

T

Before attaching, ensure the ends of the mounting
plates with protruding parts face upwards.

_—




4. Assemble the AV Equipment Shelf 6. Attach TV Bracket to Flat Back Screen/Irregular Back Screen

5. Assemble the Top Covers and End Caps

I ¢ T
| M-D_
Qi LN Sip

-
'!ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\W“\N\“\“\“\““\\“W\“\W\“\“\“W\“\W\W ; ]

= O




7. Hang and Secure the Screen

- Turn the bottom screw counterclockwise to tighten it.

- Turn the bottom screw clockwise to loosen it.

- Use a padlock to prevent the theft of display. (padlock is not included.)

IMPORTANT: Make sure the display is correctly mounted before releasing the display.

8. Assemble the Camera Shelf

D

Attach the camera shelf to proper position

according to the TV size.

L @ \\
S \\\
//%

|




9. Cable Management 10. Adjustment

-10°  +5°

e’

TN ) —

© H ‘é): 1600mm
= 1550mm T

O of 1500mm

4 - 1450mm
= 1400mm !

| =

= 1350mm . .
E Height markings represent
= 1300mm the distance from the floor to
£ the center of the TV screen.

1250mm




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6

